

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 12694
of 2026**

=====

DAVE YOGESHBHAI INDRAPRASAD (INDUPRASAD)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 09/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP seeks time in view of the fact that
the investigating officer is not present.

Stand over to 22.06.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)